Table 1: Crop year production by country*
In thousand 60-kg bags

Crop year commencing % change
2017-18

TOTAL 156 137 161988 163523 174 897 7.0%
Arabicas 88 730 102 685 95 657 103 034 7.7%
Colombian Milds 15413 15952 15099 15517 2.8%
Other Milds 25905 31184 31666 31950 0.9%
Brazilian Naturals 47 412 55549 48 892 55 568 13.7%
Robustas 67 408 59 303 67 866 71 864 5.9%
Africa 15615 16 527 17 208 18 966 10.2%
Burundi 269 196 202 178 -11.7%
Cameroon 391 292 370 310 -16.2%
Cote d'lvoire 1289 817 1474 2450 66.3%
Democratic Republic of Congo 371 279 382 397 4.0%
Ethiopia 6 515 7 143 7 347 7541 2.6%
Guinea 286 270 229 248 8.4%
Kenya 799 793 790 930 17.8%
Madagascar 425 421 409 396 -3.0%
Rwanda 293 231 264 342 29.3%
Tanzania 930 846 783 1175 50.0%
Togo 81 23 115 54 -52.7%
Uganda 3650 4962 4597 4704 2.3%
Others 316 252 248 239 -3.3%
Asia & Oceania 51976 48 218 52 443 49707 -5.2%
India 5830 6161 5813 6 002 3.3%
Indonesia 12 585 11541 10 852 9618 -11.4%
Lao People's Democratic Republic 535 510 533 503 -5.6%
Papua New Guinea 712 1171 734 930 26.8%
Philippines 208 215 203 206 1.4%
Thailand 762 538 638 482 -24.5%
Vietnam 31090 27 819 33432 31683 -5.2%
Yemen 156 143 132 106 -19.7%
Others 97 120 104 176 68.9%
Mexico & Central America 17103 20 320 21719 21733 0.1%
Costa Rica 1440 1372 1561 1427 -8.6%
Cuba 100 103 113 118 4.2%
Dominican Republic 400 412 412 431 4.5%
El Salvador 565 610 760 761 0.2%
Guatemala 3410 3684 3734 4 007 7.3%
Haiti 341 342 342 347 1.3%
Honduras 5786 7 457 7 560 7328 -3.1%
Mexico 2772 3635 4 485 4 351 -3.0%
Nicaragua 2130 2555 2617 2804 7.1%
Panama 127 120 105 130 24.6%
Others 32 30 31 30 -2.7%
South America 71443 76 923 72 152 84 491 17.1%
Bolivia 84 78 84 83 -1.5%
Brazil 52871 56 788 52 740 65131 23.5%
Colombia 14 009 14 634 13824 13 858 0.2%
Ecuador 644 645 624 601 -3.6%
Peru 3304 4223 4279 4263 -0.4%
Venezuela 500 525 572 525 -8.1%
Others 31 30 30 30 0.3%

*As the figures in this table are on a crop year basis, these estimates will vary from the figures published in Table 2 of this report and Table 3
of the Coffee Market Report. For further details, see the explanatory note at the end of this report.

Totals may not add up due to rounding.
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Table 2: Coffee year production by country

In thousand 60-kg bags

Coffee year commencing

TOTAL

Arabicas
Colombian Milds
Other Milds
Brazilian Naturals

Robustas

Africa
Burundi
Cameroon
Cote d'lvoire
Democratic Republic of Congo
Ethiopia
Guinea
Kenya
Madagascar
Rwanda
Tanzania
Togo
Uganda
Others

Asia & Oceania

India

Indonesia

Lao People's Democratic Republic
Papua New Guinea

Philippines

Thailand

Vietnam

Yemen

Others

Mexico & Central America
Costa Rica

Cuba

Dominican Republic
El Salvador
Guatemala

Haiti

Honduras

Mexico

Nicaragua

Panama

Others

South America
Bolivia

Brazil
Colombia
Ecuador

Peru
Venezuela
Others

2015

157 160

91 083
15397
26 239
49 447
66 077

15 567
251
391

1289
371
6515
286
799
424
277
913
81

3 650
319

51837
5830
12 324
535
827
209
762
31090
156
103

17 106
1440
100
402
565
3410
341
5786
2772
2130
127
32

72 651
83

53 850
14 009
645
3533
500

31

2016

160 690
100 686
15944
30627
54115
60 004

16 516
198
292
817
279

7143
270
793
418
239
834

23

4962

248

47 930
6161
11 369
510
1062
212
538

27 819
143
116

20 322
1372
105
412
610
3684
342
7457
3635
2555
120
30

75921
79
55776
14 634
640
4237
525

30

2017

166 466
97 461
15148
31745
50567
69 006

17 299
196
370

1474
382
7 347
229
790
406
284
862
115
4597
250

52 203
5813
10 544
533
783
204
638
33432
132
123

21725
1561
114
416
760
3734
343
7560
4 485
2617
105
31

75 240
84

55 838
13824
618
4275
572

30

% change

2018 2017-18
173 092 4.0%
100 852 3.5%
15480 2.2%
31817 0.2%
53556 5.9%
72 240 4.7%
18 928 9.4%
186 -5.0%
310 -16.2%
2450 66.3%
397 4.0%
7541 2.6%
248 8.4%
930 17.8%
397 -2.1%
357 25.6%
1115 29.4%
54 -52.7%
4704 2.3%
237 -5.0%

50 053 -4.1%
6 002 3.3%
10013 -5.0%
503 -5.6%
886 13.1%
207 1.5%
482 -24.5%
31683 -5.2%
106 -19.7%
170 38.4%
21749 0.1%
1427 -8.6%
116 1.9%
433 4.0%
761 0.2%
4007 7.3%
346 0.9%
7328 -3.1%
4351 -3.0%
2820 7.8%
130 24.6%

30 -2.7%

82 379 9.5%
82 -1.9%

63 098 13.0%
13 858 0.2%
613 -0.8%
4173 -2.4%
525 -8.1%

30 0.3%

Totals may not add up due to rounding.
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